# 506784368 07/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6831187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. BIGGERSTAFF	07/10/2019
DON A. COMEAUX	06/26/2019
CHARLES G. KIBBE	06/18/2019
JEREMY P. HEBERT	06/18/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACK DIAMOND OILFIELD RENTALS LLC
Street Address:	713 NORTHPARK CENTRAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15959070
Application Number:	16230597
Application Number:	62598521
Application Number:	62491700

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(202)672-5399	
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	2026725300	
Email:	IPdocketing@foley.com	
Correspondent Name:	FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	
Address Line 1:	3000 K ST. NW	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 600	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	638919-1012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA BOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Rita Bott/	

DATE SIGNE	D:
------------	----

## 07/26/2021

# **Total Attachments: 23**

source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page1.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page2.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page3.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page4.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page5.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page6.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page7.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page8.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page9.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page10.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page11.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page12.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page13.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page14.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page15.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page16.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page17.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page18.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page19.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page20.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page21.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page22.tif source=Black-Diamond-638919-1012-Assign-from-1008-1004-1003-1000#page23.tif

ASSIGNMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, entitled

#### PISTON-STYLE DRILLING MUD SCREEN SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF

which is a continuation-in-part of United States Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 15/959,070, entitled "Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof," filed on April 20, 2018, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/598,521 entitled "Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof," filed on December 14, 2017, and which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/491,700 entitled "Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof," filed on April 28, 2017

for which a United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/230,597 (hereafter referred to as "Patent Application") was filed on December 21, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Black Diamond Oilfield Rentals LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 713 Northpark Central Drive, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77073, U.S.A., desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Applications throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said Patent Applications, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in

4814-4595-9831.1

## PATENT REEL: 056975 FRAME: 0459

1

4814-4

appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign all rights, title and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and agree to promptly and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature) Name:	Christopher M. Bigg	erstaff	≥ Date: _&	10/19	
STATE OF <u>1</u> COUNTY OF	<u>exas</u> Montgom <i>er</i> y	) )			
personally app subscribed to the	E ME, the undersig eared Christopher M te foregoing instrum or the purposes and c	l. Biggerstaff, ent and acknow	known to me to wledged to me t	b be the person hat he executed	whose name is
[SEAL	CHRISTOPHER SALA Notary Public, State of Comm. Expires 08-28- Notary ID 1317010	Texas 2022	Notary Office	¥a	
595-8611		2			
					ATENT 975 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

our any Date: 6/26/19 (Signature) Name: Don A. Comeaux

STATE OF Louisiana COUNTY OF Ibecia

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of day of day 2019, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



lita E. Alshur

Notary Officer

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Charles G. Kibbe

)

)

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019, personally appeared Charles G. Kibbe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

4814-4595-9831.1

3

#### ASSIGNMENT

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Don A. Comeaux Date:

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

(Signature) Name:

Charles G. Kubbe

Date: 4/19/19

STATE OF Louisiana

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of 2019, personally appeared Charles G. Kibbe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

<u>Lita E. Meshañ</u> Notary Officer



3

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature) Name: Jeremy P. Hebert	Date: <u>6-18-7019</u>
STATE OF LOCAL SISSING )	
COUNTY OF <u>I (second com</u> )	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{18}{2}$  day of  $\frac{100}{200}$  2019, personally appeared Jeremy P. Hebert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed 2019, to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

E. Alesker Notary Officer



Ś

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, entitled

## DRILLING MUD SCREEN SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF

which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/598,521, filed on December 14, 2017, entitled "Improved Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof," and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/491,700 filed on April 28, 2017, entitled "Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof."

for which a United States Nonprovisional Patent Application (hereafter referred to as "Patent Application") is made; and

WHEREAS, Black Diamond Oilfield Rentals LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 713 Northpark Central Drive, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77073, U.S.A., desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Applications throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said Patent Applications, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection

4848-7862-4095.1

1

June 16, 2018

2018.

therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign all rights, litle and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and agree to promptly and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature) Date Christopher M. Biggerstaff Name: STATE OF Jeras COUNTY OF Montgomery BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 12 day of 4001 personally appeared Christopher M. Biggerstaff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Officer SHAY MURRAY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

2

ASSIGNMENT

Course Date: 4/9/ (Signature)// Name: Don A. Comeaux

STATE OF Louisiana COUNTY OF ISeria

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 9 day of 4rri 2018, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Officer

Charles G. Kibbe

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF 3

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_2018. personally appeared Charles G. Kibbe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 056975 FRAME: 0466

3

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature)		Date:
	on A. Comeaux	······································
STATE OF		

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2018, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]
(Signature) Date: $\frac{\sqrt{3/18}}{18}$
STATE OF LA ) COUNTY OF IDANIA }
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $3^{1/2}$ day of $2018$ , personally appeared Charles G. Kibbe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
man 1 1.2 Marsh

Mary Officer Mary S. Labiche

[SEAL]

terra e a

3

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature) AP. HAA Date: Date: Date: Date: P. Hebert
STATE OF $(A)$ COUNTY OF $(A)$
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $3^{1/2}$ day of $4^{1/2}$ 2018, personally appeared Jeremy P. Hebert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. May J.
[SEAL]
(Signature) Date: Name: Clayton A. Romero
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2018, personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

Date: 4-11-18 (Signature) Clayton A. Romero Name:

SIGNA STATE OF ) 3 COUNTY OF 8.25

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1/1 day of 1/2 2018, personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL] ALLON SP Researces and

Notary Officer Jackie Rochign 79014

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful invention, entitled

## IMPROVED DRILLING MUD SCREEN SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF

for which a United States Provisional Patent Application ("Application") is made; and

WHEREAS, Black Diamond Oilfield Rentals LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 713 Northpark Central Drive, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77073, U.S.A., desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said Application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said Application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said Applications throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said Applications, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign all rights, title and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and agree to promptly and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to

said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said Application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said Application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Date: (Signature) Name: Christopher M. Biggerstaff

STATE OF 1/X2 COUNTY OF MONTAOMER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\underline{441}$  day of  $\underline{December}$  2017, personally appeared Christopher M. Biggerstaff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

slichari Notary Officer

[SEAL]



affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said Application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said Application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Christopher M. Biggerstaff

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ )
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2017, personally appeared Christopher M. Biggerstaff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

Name:	Don A, Comeaux
(Signature)	Des A Counces Date: 12/11/17

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\underbrace{\bigcup}_{a}$  day of  $\underbrace{\bigcup}_{a}$  day  $\underbrace{\bigcup}_{a}$  2017, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

urderc01 - 10804829v.1Garderc01 - 10804829v.1

COM 2 T

[SEAL]	Notary Officer Jackie L. Kolezie
(Signature) Name: Clayton A. Romero	Date: <u>/2 · // · /</u> )
STATE OF Louisiana,	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>()</u> day of <u>Correction</u> <u>Correction</u>

Notary Officer



Joan L. R. anin

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature)		::	 Date:
Name:	Don A.	Comeaux	

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2017, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL] Date: 10/2-7/17 (Signature) Name: Charles G. Kibbe STATE OF LA ) COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

Mary Other Mary S. La Biche

[SEAL]

3

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature) Name: Jeyemy P.Hebert	<u> </u>	Date:	10-27	<u>-201</u> 7
STATE OF <u>Laisian</u>	)			
COUNTY OF /Breig	)			

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $2^{12}$  day of <u>Outobar</u> 2017, personally appeared Jeremy P. Hebert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer Mary S. LABICK

[SEAL]

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Clayton A. Romero

))

)

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2017, personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, entitled

#### DRILLING MUD SCREEN SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF

for which a United States Provisional Patent Application ("U.S. Patent Application") is made; and

WHEREAS, Black Diamond Oilfield Rentals LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 713 Northpark Central Drive, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77073, U.S.A., desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Applications throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said Patent Applications, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign all rights, title and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and agree to promptly and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said application.

\_ This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature)	U Mars Date: 4/5/20	1)
Name:	Christopher M. Biggerstaff	
	and the second	ž
STATE OF	$\frac{1}{2}$	
COUNTY C	JF Montacinan;	
75 77 75	ORF MF the understand authority on this $VD$ day of $VD$	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{10}{100}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{1000}$  2017, personally appeared Christopher M. Biggerstaff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

> KIMBERLY MARIE MAIER orary public, state of levas My Commission Explicits NMarch 31, 2019

NNY Notary Officer

[SEAL]

2

ASSIGNMENT

(Organano)	2 3 4 Mar 20 8 4 4 4 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	Date: 4/17/17
Name: Don A, C	lomeaux /	
*	Y I	

)

STATE OF <u>ADIATSIGNA</u>	
····· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···	
COUNTY OF Domina	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\underline{//2}$  day of  $\underline{//2/1/2}$  2017, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ÎSEAL]		Notary Officer	i a.K
(Signature)		Date:	
Name: Charles G. K	ĭbbe		
STATE OF	¥		

)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2017, personally appeared Charles G. Kibbe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

3

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

COUNTY OF

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Don A. Comeaux	

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2017, personally appeared Don A. Comeaux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

(SEAL) (Signature) Name: Chaeles G. Kibbe STATE OF utter geboord COUNTY OF -

SEAU

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{5}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$   $\frac{1}{2}$   $\frac{1}{2}$  2017, personally appeared Charles G. Kibbe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

12342 D. CUIDRY Dor Ros #20910

PATENT REEL: 056975 FRAME: 0479

3

ASSIGNMENT

 $-2\pi$ 

(Signature)	Date: 4-5-2017
Name: Jéreny 🖗 Hebert	
STATE OF CALSUAND	
Carish Theses	
COUNTY OF A DEPIC	All
	uthority, on this $\frac{1}{2017}$ day of $A_{\frac{1}{2017}}$ 2017,
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a	uthority, on this $2$ day of $\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} = 2017$ .
	nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and acknowl	ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes and consideration t	herein expressed.
	a second and the second se
	Notary Officer
	RENE D. GUORY
[SEAL]	
[XXXXXX]	ber Rei #26910
(Signature)	Date:
Name: Clayton A. Romero	
00 00 00 00 00 <b>0</b> 0 00 00	<i>*</i>
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
Contra a conjunction of the second se	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a	athority, on this day of 2017,
parconally appagred Cleviton 4 Pomero	known to me to be the person whose name is

personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature)	 	Same and a second state in success	Date:	gige inverse and increased.		
					n.	
	ţ.					
STATE OF	 Ş	19 <sup>4</sup>		2 <sup>9</sup> - 1000	1-	
COUNTY OF	3					

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2017, personally appeared Jeremy P. Herbert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

[SEAL]

Date: 44-212-17 (Signature) Clayton A. Romero Name:

STATE OF COUNTY OF Lafanette.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{2}{2}$  day of  $\frac{2}{2}$  2017, personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ź

Notiny Officer

PATENT

REEL: 056975 FRAME: 0481

[SEAL]

Gardere01 - 10122970v.1

# **RECORDED: 07/26/2021**